

ARIZONA SUPREME COURT

CITY OF PHOENIX, et. al,
Plaintiffs/Appellees/Cross-Appellants,

v.

ORBITZ WORLDWIDE INC., et. al,
Defendants/Appellants/Cross-Appellees.

No. _____

No. 1 CA-TX 16-0016

Maricopa County Superior Court

No. TX2014-000470

TX2014-000471

TX2014-000472

TX2014-000473

TX2014-000474

TX2014-000475

(Consolidated)

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Barbara J. Dawson (012104)
Andrew M. Jacobs (021146)
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.
One Arizona Center
400 E. Van Buren
Phoenix, AZ 85004
Telephone No. (602) 382-6000
bdawson@swlaw.com
ajacobs@swlaw.com
Attorneys for Defendants/Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED.....	2
III. MATERIAL FACTS.....	4
A. OTCs Publish Information And Assist Travelers With Reservations.....	4
B. OTCs Do Not Own Or Operate Hotels.	4
C. Travelers Pay OTCs For Their Online-Facilitation Services.....	5
D. Hotels Charge And Receive Amounts For Furnishing Rooms; All Taxes Owed On Those Amounts Have Been Remitted.	5
E. For the First Time—In 2013—Cities Assessed The OTCs For Hotel Taxes And Sought Sums Exceeding The Hotel Remittances.	5
F. The Hearing Officer Sustains Protests To City Assessments.	6
G. The Tax Court Differs: Cities May Prospectively Apply Their New Interpretation That The OTCs Are Taxable “Brokers.”	6
H. The Court Of Appeals Subjects The OTCs To Retrospective Tax Liability As “Brokers” For Hotels.	7
IV. REASONS TO GRANT REVIEW	8
A. Review Is Warranted To Correct The Novel And Untenable Interpretations Of The Terms “Person” And “Broker” Which Apply To Section -444 Hotel Taxes And To Many Other Privilege Taxes.....	8
B. Review Is Warranted To Address The Showing Needed To Trigger Section -542’s Prospective Tax Enforcement Requirements And Who Has The Burden Of Establishing That Section -542 Applies.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Alvord v. State Tax Comm’n</i> 69 Ariz. 287 (1950).....	13
<i>Arizona Lotus Corp. v. Phoenix</i> 136 Ariz. 22 (1983).....	13
<i>Duhamé v. State Tax Comm’n.</i> 65 Ariz. 268 (1947).....	9
<i>Herndon v. Hammous</i> 33 Ariz. 88 (1927).....	12
<i>Miami Copper Co. v. State Tax Comm’n</i> 121 Ariz. 150 (App. 1978).....	13
<i>State v. Harris</i> 232 Ariz. 76 (2014).....	8
<i>Valencia Energy Co. v. Arizona Department of Revenue</i> 191 Ariz. 565 (1998).....	11
<i>Wilderness World v. Department of Revenue</i> 182 Ariz. 196 (1995).....	9
Statutes	
A.R.S. § 32-2101, 8	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
Model City Tax Code	
§-100	2, 6, 8, 9
§-300	11
§-370(a)	12
§-400	12
§-405	1
§-410	1
§-425	1
§-432	1
§-444	<i>passim</i>
§-445	1
§-447	5, 6, 7, 13
§-452(b)&(c)	7
§-460	1
§-460(b)	12
§-470	1
§-480	1
§-500	14
§-541	14
§-542	<i>passim</i>
§-542(b)	11
§-542(b)&(c)	7, 11, 12, 14
§-572	12
§-597	14
 Rules and Regulations	
ARCAP 23	2
 Model City Tax Code Regulation	
§-100.1	3, 9, 10
